On motion of*Mr. Portune, seconded by Mr. Pepper the resolution was adopted,,....... N
[CORRS I
RESOLUTION NO. 25 L ROV 2 6 2008
T\ [ MAGE (O[L¥
\ A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A REDUCTION IN CERTAIN PROPERTY OWNERS

PROPERTY TAXES FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2009

BY THE BOARD:

WHEREAS, the voters of Hamilton County approved an increase in the County sales tax of %% on
March 19, 1996; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners committed to using 30% of the proceeds of the
dedicated sales tax for property tax reduction; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners estimate that there will be approximately
$19,300,000 of the dedicated sales tax proceeds available for property tax reductions in calendar year
2009 after adjustments for actual collections of the dedicated sales tax for the period July 2007 through
June 2008 and estimating collections for the period from July 2008 through June 2009, ’

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Hamilton
County, Ohio that thirty percent (30%), approximately $19,300,000, of the proceeds from the dedicated
2% sales tax is to be used for property tax reductions from the 2008 tax year payable in the calendar

year 2009.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the Board be and hereby is authorized and directed to
ceftily copies of this resolution to Patrick Thompson, County Administrator; Christian Sigman, Assistant
County Administrator; Dusty Rhodes, County Auditor; and Richard A. Levin, Tax Commissioner, State

of Ohio.

ADOPTED at a regularly adjourned meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Hamilton County,
Ohio this 26" day of November 2008.

Mr. DeWine YES _ Mr. Pepper_ YES Mz, Portune_ YES

CERTIFICATE OF CLERK

I'T IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that the foregoing is a true and correct transcript of a resolution adopted by
the Board of County Commissioners in session the 26“‘ day of November 2008.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the office of
County Commissioners of Hamilton County, Ohio the 26" day of November, 2008.

227 v/m/e
Jacqueline Panioto, Clerk
td of County Commissioners

Hamilton County, Ohio

wibudget workpapers\ptes 2009\ptr resolution



11/12/08

s
o

SUMMARY

‘:)M'{-:{S Mﬁ;{g:»w;—um
v, Ri2 i

£ 6 2008

BCC Resolution 30% of Amount Reduced | Resolution

Collection | Amount (estimated| actual/estimated fon Tax Bills (Calendar] Date (for

Period in advance) collections Year, estimated millage)| reference)
7/96 - 6/97 13,050,000 12,700,143.89 13,060,661 12/9/1996
7/97 - 6/98 15,650,000 16,296,942.78 15,878,173 11/5/1997
7/98 - 6/99 17,150,000 17,098,748.92 17,281,760 11/18/1998
7/99-6/2000 18,300,000 - 18,271,775.09 18,389,444 11/24/1999
7/2000-6/2001 18,300,000 18,047,589.97 18,479,582 11/15/2000
7/2001-6/2002 17,200,000 17,648,545.22 17,640,602 11/7/2001
7/2002-6/2003 17,500,000 18,015,858.39 17,576,771 11/20/2002
7/2003-6/2004 18,100,000 18,848,497.79 18,200,611 11/12/2003
7/2004-6/2005 19,800,000 19,088,866.33 19,046,127 11/17/2004
7/2005-6/2006 20,100,000 19,084,451.55 20,121,300 11/16/2005
7/2006-6/2007 19,200,000 19,710,948.16 19,190,334 11/8/2006
7/2007-6/2008 20,000,000 19,749,379.63 20,050,770 ~ 11/28/2007
7/2008-6/2009 19,300,000 19,591,828.63 11/26/2008

Total all years  233,650,000.00 234,153,576.34 214,916,134.40

Caleulation of amount for coming year PTR - total of

30% all years collections {column C) minus total amounts

reduced (Column D)

prepared 11/12/2008

19,237,441.94




